LAKE TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPT.

FIRE CHIEF BARRETT A. DORNER

February 2023
OPERATIONS SECTION
Major Incidents
Date Type Location Personnel Hrs
02/06/2023 |Structure Fire Elm St., Rossford 12
02/15/2023 | Structure Flre 1443 Vine St., Millbury 26
Call Volume
Nature Jan | Feb | Mar | April | May | June | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec | YTD
EMS 117 80 197
Fire 11 | 30 41
Total 128 | 110 238

Note: These initial statistics and subject to change pending corrections to reporting systems.

Call Volume by Area

Area Jan | Feb | Mar | April | May | June | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec | Total
Lake Township TBD | TBD

Millbury TBD | TBD

Walbridge TBD | TBD

Out of District TBD | TBD

Total TBD | TBD

Mutual Aid

Coverage Area Jan | Feb | Mar | April | May | June | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec | Total

Mutual Aid Rec’'d TBD | TBD

Auto Aid Rec'd TBD | TBD

Mutual Aid Given TBD | TBD

Auto Aid Given TBD | TBD

Total TBD | TBD




Unit Responses

Unit Jan | Feb | Mar | April | May | June | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec | Total
Medic 26 TBD | TBD
Medic 27 TBD | TBD
Medic 28 TBD | TBD
Engine 26 (R) TBD | TBD
Engine 27 TBD | TBD
Engine 28 TBD | TBD
Ladder 28 TBD | TBD
Tanker 27 TBD | TBD
Tanker 28 TBD | TBD
ARFF 27 TBD | TBD
ARFF 28 TBD | TBD
Brush 27 TBD | TBD
Utility 27 TBD | TBD
Utility 28 TBD | TBD
Air Wagon 27 TBD | TBD
Light Plant TBD | TBD
27 Staffed TBD | TBD
28 Staffed TBD | TBD
Chief 27 TBD | TBD
Chief 28 TBD | TBD
EMS 26 TBD | TBD
Total TBD | TBD
PLANNING SECTION
Training
Training Hours Offered |26
Personnel Training Hours | 189
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Community Risk Reduction

Event Date Personnel |Participants
“Super Hero Sunday” CPR Class February 12 3 14
Music in the Park Meeting February 23 1 NA
CPR Training

e The people who took the “Super Hero Sunday” CPR class also toured the station and were
educated about the size of the department, equipment and personnel.

e Working with the soccer association, softball association, and baseball association for getting
CPR/AED and first aid training for coaches.

e Working with two businesses — Schwerman Trucking Company and Random Acts of Kindness —
for CPR/AED classes.

e Looking into grants for new CPR training equipment to replace current, outdated equipment

Community Paramedicine

e Discussing the needs of our elderly population with Karen Baron in her role as a Meals on
Wheels delivery driver. Working on a possible ride-along.

e Developed “Vial of Life" paperwork. This is a medical information form that provides critical
information to EMS should we respond to someone’s house. Working on a deployment plan.
Continued relationship with the Sylvania/Springfield’s community paramedicine program
FF/P Becky Rosebrock enrolled in several free classes through the U.S. Fire Administration to
gain more understanding and tools

Community Risk Reduction

e Working with the American Red Cross on a smoke alarm program

e Currently, three personnel are registered for a car fit technician class on April 18th in Bowling
Green through Safe Communities of Wood County. The Car Fit Technician class gives the tools to
individuals to help the elderly population with safe driving, from adjusting the seat to hand bars to
getting help. Giving the elderly community safe driving tips will help benefit the area and hopefully
decrease car accidents.

e Exploring the possibilities of a Safe Kids program with car seats.

LOGISTICS SECTION

e Engine 27 out of service with a computer pump problem. Engine 28 acting as Engine 27; Reserve
Engine 26 acting as Engine 28.
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ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCE SECTIONS

EMS Billing Report

2023

Current Period
Charges

Prior Period
Charges

Total Charges

Deposits

Adjustment

Balance

January

$6,777.00

$657.40

$7,434.40

$25,276.98

$16,451.43

$57,346.08

February

$0.00

$21,965.80

$21,965.80

$13,010.83

$13,746.56

$52,554.49

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

Total

Monthly Avg.

$6,777.00

$22,623.20

$29,400.20

$38,287.81

$30,197.99

$109,900.57

Source: Great Lakes Billing Associates

$14,700.10

$19,143.91

$15,099.00
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